KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER VII(2)6738/14/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 20-03-2023.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission Lower Division Clerk By transfer Kannur (Cat.No.219/2013) in Various Department - Probability list - Erratum Notification issuing of reg.
- Ref: 1) Probability list No.136/14/ER VII dated 24-10-2014.
 - Order of the Hon'ble Chairman on 08-02-2023 in File No. DR1-1/17/2022-KPSC-Part(4).

It is hereby notified that the Register number 100129 included in the Probability list Number 136/2014/ER VII dated 24-10-2014 for selection to the post of Lower Division Clerk -By transfer (Cat.No.219/2013) in Various Department for kannur district is deleted.

The Probability list number 136/2014/ER VII dated 24-10-2014 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004.

Approved for issue

Section Officer